504020767 09/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4067425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLBA LLC	09/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP3, SERIES 100 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	
Street Address:	treet Address: ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY	
Internal Address:	FENWICK & WEST LLP, 555 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR	
City:	ity: SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61420175
Patent Number:	8914851
Patent Number:	9218480
Application Number:	14977440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)908-1027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7328891500

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 106 APPLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200N

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S100D1147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP3-Deal1147-P18-Assignment#page1.tif source=IP3-Deal1147-P18-Assignment#page2.tif source=IP3-Deal1147-P18-Assignment#page3.tif

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Golba LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, having a place of business at 67 Marguerite Drive, Ranchos Palos Verdes, CA 90275-4476 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, IP3, Series 100 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated September 21, 2016, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this <u>22</u> day of <u>Stp</u>, 2016.

Ву:	Mehan Mihfezii
	MEARAN MOSHFEGHI
Title:	DIRECTOR
STATE	OF <u>CALIFORNÁ</u>) SS. TY OF <u>LOS ANGREES</u>)
	22/4, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally
	personally known to me [or]
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
execute	the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that <u>he/she</u> d the same in <u>his/her</u> authorized capacity(ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) on the instrument, the s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
WITNE	ss my hand and official seal. — SEE ATTRONES GATIFICATE—

My commission expires on

12.11.18

IP3 Deal 1147

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Y/O GNGELES)
On <u>Deptember 22, 2016</u> before me. <u>Dante L. Johenson Notary Public</u> (insert name and title of the officer)
Company of the second state of the second stat
(insert name and title of the offices)
Mala Markanta
personally appeared Mehran MushFeghi
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

BONITA L. ROBERTSON Notary Public - California Los Angales County Commission # 2089876 My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2018

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENTS

Patent/Publication	Application	Status	Title
	US61420175		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		Expired	IMPROVED SECURITY
US8914851	US13312934		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		Patent	IMPROVED SECURITY
US9218480	US14553212		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
			IMPROVED SECURITY UTILIZING
			LOCATION BASED SERVICES FOR
		Patent	AUTHENTICATION
US20160226864	US14977440		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
l		Published	IMPROVED SECURITY

IP3 Deal 1147